# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carl Whitehead		10/12/2007	INDIVIDUAL:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dent Time LLC	
Street Address:	952 Mira Lago Way	
City:	San Marcos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92078	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78410777	DENT TIME

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)509-9411

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (858) 509-9401

 Email:
 alex@dqlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander Papaefthimiou

Address Line 1: 12702 Via Cortina

Address Line 2: Suite 105

Address Line 4: Del Mar, CALIFORNIA 92014

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander E. Papaefthimiou	
Signature:	/s/ Alexander E. Papaefthimiou	
Date:	07/17/2008	

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003817 FRAME: 0854

900111553

source=Assignment.signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003817 FRAME: 0855

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, CARL WHITEHEAD (hereinafter "Whitehead") claims ownership of the following service mark and is the owner of the following service mark application for DENT TIME (serial number 78-410777) with respect to Automobile body repair and finishing for others, specifically dent removal, bumper repair, and windshield repair (hereinafter "Mark").

WHEREAS. DENT TIME, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company ("Dent Time"), claims ownership of the Mark and desires to acquire any and all of Whitehead's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, as well as all right, title and interest in and to the foregoing application for the Mark to eliminate any competing claims regarding the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, Whitehead hereby transfers and assigns to Dent Time all of his right, title and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in and to the Mark, together with that portion of Whitehead's business to which the Mark pertains and the goodwill of that portion of the business symbolized by the Mark and the federal application for the Mark. This Assignment is supported by good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, including but not limited to the sum of \$2,000 and Dent Time's waiver of all known claims for infringement, unfair competition or the like arising out of Whitehead's use of the Mark in commerce prior to the date of this Assignment.

IT IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED THAT Dent Time has used the Mark and possesses sufficient assets to continue use of the Mark in real continuity with the business Whitehead conducted in which Whitehead used the Mark.

IT IS FURTHER ACKNOWLEDGED THAT Whitehead will cease and forever refrain from using the Mark or any derivation thereof in commerce, and will never contest Dent Time's ownership of the Mark or entitlement to use the Mark in commerce.

DENT TIME, LLC

Michael Patrick Toledo, President

Dated: October \_

CARÎL WHITEHEAD

Dated: October 12, 2007

IS FURTHER ACKNOWLEDGED THAT White head Does not transfer any confidential information of his business from October 12,2007 and earlier including

anstomer names and phone numbers, De

TRADEMARKUEG: WORLD FAX NO. 17607376761

**RECORDED: 07/17/2008** REEL: 003817 FRAME: 0856

Jul. 16 2008 02:39PM P1